
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3643 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016 

 

GOODS TRANSPORT 

                     

 3643.   DR. KRISHAN PRATAP: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any  Memorandum of Understanding has been signed 

between the Ministry of Railways and the Ministry of Road 

Transport and Highways to increase and streamline the goods 

transport through road and rail; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER  

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

(a) : No, Madam.  

(b):  Does not arise. 

***** 


